

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with the Article No. 16 of the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and in accordance with the Article 15 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as amended

We confirm that each of products delivered by us as identified below:

18952 HDPE bags 740+2\*280\*2010\*0,018 transp

meets relevant requirements set in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as amended.

Each of the above mentioned products is intended to be put in contact with all types of foodstuffs for long time contact at a common temperature, including filling at high temperatures (70°C for 2 hours or 100°C for 15 minutes).

The above mentioned products fulfill the requirements of Commission Regulation (EU) No.10/2011, annex I. and II., for which restriction and/or regulations are place. They may contain substances:

CAS 2082-79-3 SML max.6 mg/kg
CAS 77-99-6 SML max.6 mg/kg
CAS 592-41-6 SML max.3 mg/kg
CAS 119345-01-6 SML max.18 mg/kg

Dual-use substances have not been added.

For this assessment the ratio of 100cm<sup>2</sup> to 100 ml of components of foodstuff was used.

The product does not have a functional barrier.

Each of above mentioned products should be stored at a dry room, at the temperature from 0°C up to 30°C, protected against UV radiation.

This assessment was created according to:

- (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
- Regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended
- Attest No. 472111224, issued by ITC, a.s., Zlín, Czech Republic

Novplasta, s.r.o. Cerovská 152, 900 81, Šenkvice

In Šenkvice 3th June 2021

Ing. Katarína Nováková